COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to CHELTEN CHRISTIAN CRUSADE FOR ALL PEOPLE INC

LEGALENTY

(COMPUETE’ AIJDRESS OF"FAG TY OR AGENCY)

ESS OF SATELLITE

B0 SERVICES) TOBE PROVIDE

(MAXIMU_M CAPACITY)

ind ‘Régulations

No: 123280

— 7=

ISEUING CFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This cerificate is issued for the above site{s} only and is not transferable
and shouid be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 - 4/02
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670

APR 0 7 2010 FAX: (717)783-5662

Ms. Diane Williams, Administrator

Chelten Christian Crusade for All People, Inc.
605 East Chelten Avenue

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19144

RE: Chelten Christian Crusade |l
4518 North Broad Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19141

Dear Ms. Williams:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
February 9, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 565 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License :
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORT
i PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2500 Pags1qf 10
= | NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HORE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
~ Chelten Christian Crusade 1f 123289 ’
4518 North Broad Streat, Phiadelphia, PA 19141 N — : B OSSP X
REEDES T IS - . | REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE .
D2/09/2010 Danatd F: Paul Metzger, Sanford Stone
SIGNATURE OF ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LIC APPROVAL OF PLAN OF BATE
rd j,;"& ;‘W {,‘2 Rk A B B ot e, fz“j“ o
= /
& [+ . Z 3 r =18
74 REGULATWON VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
0 55 Pa.Code § 2500, WHICH {inciude a step-by-step plan 1o correct COMPLIANCE
0 } CORRECTION | the spacific violation, as well 2z 3 plan VERIFIED
., ) WALL BE o assure the violation does nod recur) BY DPW
. . CORPLETED
2232 141a-1 Resident#1, who was admitied to 2116110 In the future the administrater will use the
the home on 417112009 had a mest recen! medical evaluation before
2222 medical evaluation completed on accepling new chents ta the home, .
The fifowieg admission . - | 10/30£2063 but it was noton the q-;-zo&}g}—
document shall be completed required form. Resident#1 no {onger fesides at the home.
o for each resident ~ Medical
° evaluaficn completed 60 days The adwiinistrator will audit all residents’
o prior o ar 30 days affer medical svaluations to ensure fhey are
2 adission on a form specifiad completed on the curent form.,
o by the Bepariment,
c ongoing The administrator wifl review al! new
T 141a3-1 mexdical evaluations for compliance,
o A vesident shall have a megical
® evaleation t_:'ya_physician,
" fhysician's assistant or
< cerfifed registered nurse
o praciitioner decurvented on a
farm specified by the
Oepariment, within 50 days
pricr to admission or within 20
days after aemission,

Apr 05 10 12:08p
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Christian Crusade
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( (U_ r
VIDLATION REPORT
' PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2af 10

[ NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Cheiten Christian Grosade i 123230

L5320 Alnwbin, Erovant Cfvmot Deiladtuil. B8 L5488 - . ; R -
INSPECTION DATES REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

020972010 Donald Frey, Faul Metzoer, Sanfard Stone

SIGNATLURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIOMNAL LIGENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

LOURRECTION : ; —
[ ik_zﬂﬁa ' s ézﬁ“>‘!C>
i %:/;
1 rd 3 F [ e L]
REGULATION VIOLATIOMNICLASS DATERBY PLAN OF CORRECTION CATE
55 Pa.Cods § 2500. . WHICH - jinclude 2 step-hy-step plan 1o correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTHON | the specific violatian, a3 weit as a ptan VERIFIED
WILL BE to assure the violation does not recur] BY D&V
COMPLETED

51,52 Staff Awas hired on 981712008 and 33510 The hame réceived staff A's PA criminal

a1 a copy of tha reqsired PA State history record check,

Criminal histoty checks and Palice Requesl for Criminal History

hiring pelicies shall bein Record Check was not on file with Administratoc will audit all staff criminal

accordance with the Qlder the home, histary checks for compliance.

Aduit Protactive Services Act Steps have been takent
{OAPSA) (35P.S. §§ Tre administrator will develop znd correct viglation, fulf |
10225.101-10225.5102) and & .implement a system to ensura that kiging ‘Z}’_f_ns@_léjlrge Is nqt varifiable
Pa.Code Chapter 15 and retentton of staff is done in accardance e
{prolective senvices for older with the Older ASU!ts Proteciive Services Date daftials (DPW)
adults). Act, -

52

Hirirg, retention and utitization Adraristeator will ensure et all newdy

of staff persons shad be in Omgaing hired staff will bave a criminal background

aCoortance with the Older cheek within 30 days cf being hired.

Adult Prolective Services Act

(3S P.S. §8 10225 101—

10225.5102) and 6 Pa.Code

Chapler 15 (protectve services

for oider aduls) ang othei

anplicable requations.
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VIOLATFION REPORT |
PERSCNAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pz.Code Chapler 2600 Fage 3 of1D
=
e NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSOMAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER |
| Chelten Christian Crusads 1t 123220
[PV ORUN B 4~ |- 0§ Sy} Sy o P e - | L PR T WY _ .
INSPECTION DATES REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
021082010 - Donald Frey, Paul Metzyer, Sanford Stone
SIGNATURE OF AL ENTIFY DATE REGIONAL. LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION —_
g} Yo 7N -5~
o (/ 7
o 1 2 2 4 [
g REGUELATION YVICLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF SORRECTION . DATE
= 55 Pa.Code § 2680, ' WHICH {inctisde a step-by-step plan to corract COMPLIANCE
ald ~ CORRECHCN | tho specific violation, 3z well as a plan VERIFIED
o WILLBE to assure the viclalion does not recur) BY DP¥¥
’ COMPLETED
ESg I could not ba determined that the 3210 Staff persons A & B completed the dirs
Dirext care staff persons, instructor for staff A and B arnual safety teaining on 3-2-10 from 10:30am-
anclliary staff persons, firo safety training was a fire safety 12em by R the Phitzdelphia fiue
substifute personnet and « | expert as dofined in these department. Sea atachiments 1-4,
regularly-scheduled volunteers | regutations.
.4 shall he rained annualy in the ) The administrator wil develon a staff K
o fckowing areas: Repeat Viclation - 105222008 ir=iining plan at includes the following E;?%Sc?‘aﬂ\;&; atégzef gagen e
infonmation: 4 Vi0anonR; ol
4 {1} Fire salely completed by a {1) The pame, posiiion and dulies of each %n jf!aance 'ﬂwﬁab’e
o fre safety expert or by 3 staff ditec cane stalf person, ancitary stoff Date .-
c person tralned by a fire safety perscn, substitute personne! and regulary- a “taitials (DPW)
o expert. scheduled volunteer
) {2} Emergency prepacedness (2% The required %raining courses far each
i procedures and recogniion persan idendified n ()
L and responge o crises and {3} The dates, imes ad locations ofthe -
5 emesgancy stuations. scheduied training for each parson
{3) Resident rights {under idenkfied in {1) for the upcoming year.
these requistions),
{4) The Cider Adult Prolective The Iraining plan will nchede, sta
Services Act (35 9. S.§8 Training Year | minimurg, the topics required by 2600.85F
10225.101—10225.5103). 2010 and each | and 260065,
(5) Fals znd accident vear therealter )
prexenfion.
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2154569231

Christian Crusade
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VIOLATION REPORY i
A PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Paga4 o118 fE
[ NAME AND ABDIRESS OF PERSONAL GABE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER | |
Cheiten Christian Crusade If 123280 [
e e 3518 North Broad Street Phitadeinhia, DA 19121 - -
INSPECTION DATES REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE 'i
202010 Donald Frey, Paul Metzger, Sanford Stone |
SIGNATUR %’m DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE a
g . ’ o CORRECTION
z / A |
[‘T ) - 3 a4 @7 T i
REGULATICN WOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF GORRECTION DATE |
35 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICR {inclide a step-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE E
' CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well aa a plan VERIFIED
WiLL BE ta assure thea viclation does not recur} BY DPW
- CONMPLETED -
{6) New population groups The homa will implement the developed
that are being sarved at the plan. Canpliance with the planwilt be kept
home that wers not previously [ in accordance with 2600.651 and 2600.66¢.
Served, if apphicable.
Administrator will audit the staff anauat .
ooy | S RS e Sheps have peen et

compliance is not verifiable
e IPAY Y

Date Mittials (DPW)
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' VIOLATION REPORT |
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 35 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pages ot 10 \
m - d
. . . |
e NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER ;
Chellen Christian Crusade It 123280
o b AFA S Manrthn Blvmonl Stvmat Dhilnsdatnhis 08 10444 it . [
INSPEETION BATES REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE o |
0210912010 Donald Frey, Paul Metzger, Sanford Stone i
SIGHATURE QF LEG, TY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE :
GORRECTION ;
P SeZ— 1O S O
o ~ 7 7 -
& kBl 2 3 raN v 1
w REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATE BY PLAN OF CORRECTICN DATE
w0 55 P2 Code § 2680, WHICH {inchude 2 step-hy-stap plan to correct COMPLIANCE
”’ CORRECTION | the spacilic violation, as well 25 a plan VERIFIED
o WILL BE to assure the violation doss nat recur] BY DPW
| COMPLETED
132b There was no docurmentation of an 31210 A confirmed dae of 3-12-18 for the
Afira safetly inspection and fire | amwal fire safely inspecticn Philadeiphia fira departiment fo
drilicnnsgm:tadb,paﬁr'amly conducted by 1 fire safety expert. tamplete a fire safety inspection and
exgert shall be commieted fire drill. ' P i
annually. Documentstion of G4-5- 10(9;#7'
3 this fire drilt and fira safety in tha future the administrator will
@ inspeztion shall be kept, {ngoing ensure that the fire safety inspaction
el axvd fire orill will be schedute with the
3 firo departmant fwo months in advanee ]
o of the annnal date, 1o enswre
< compiiace.
1]
-
A
L.
ol
[}
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VIOLATICN REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600 Page 6ot 1)

@ .
o NAME AND ANDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Chelten Christian Crusade I 123280

it S8 Notth Broad Strant Philodatnbie, o8 40849 e AT 3 "
- | INSPECTION DATES REGIONAL. REPRESENTATIVE
0210872010 Donald Frey, Paut Metzner, Sanford Stone
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF BATE
. CORRECTION -
zf A Yok o AJ_//L//-—D = ol Wiloes
® i
g 1 2 3 4_ 7 4k//- 5
0 REGULATION VIOLATION/CLASS DATE BY PLAMN OF GORRECTIC ] DATE
o 55 Pa.Cody § 2€00. WHICH {inchzde a step-by-step plan to corsect COMPLIANCE
n CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well #3 a plan VERIFIED
- WILL BE to aseure the violation dogs nat recur} BY DFIY
— — LCOMP ETED

132d Rasidents did not evacuate the <18 The admisistrator will conduct an in-cenvice

Residents shalt be shie ta enfire building withtn 2 % minutes b with the staff and residents of the home, on

evacuate the entive bulding to guring the fofowing fira drills: safe evactration imes during fire driils,

a public theronghfare, ortoa Datz Tine Evac. -

fire-safe area designated in Time Adminisirator will review the mmonithiy fire teps have been taken 1o
@ wiiling within thepast year by | [G4/Z5/00 | 11:17 M | 2 min, drill reccrds. cosrect violaticn; full
T a fire safely expert within the 34 sec. compliance is not verifiable
0 period of fime spacified in 122305 | 10:00 AM | 3, 50 Qe
P witng within hepastyearby | TO11M1C 3 11:53 PM | 2 min.. Date “hitials (DPW)

Kz a fire safety expert, 32 sec. ;
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0
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Christian Crusade
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VIOLATION REEORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7ol 10
[ NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Cheiten Christian Crusade I i 123280
4513 North Broad Street. Philadalohia. PA 19141 .. N S P L
INSPECTION DATES ' REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE ~ Tt T
. 021092010 Donatd Fray, Paul Metzger, Sanford Stone :
SBWNTIW T DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
’ CORRECTION
S ,‘%ﬁ ﬁbz”,a ,ma,-/éég;aamaaq #-5/0
an i
1 2 3 4 L7 15
REGULATION VIOLATIONVICLASS DATE 8Y PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE -
. 53 Pa.Code § 2600, WHICH (include a step-by-step plan to comect COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific violation, as well as g plan VERIFIED
WiLLBE to assure the viclation daes not recur} BY DFWY
. COMPLETED | _
13Ze There wese no documented firedrills |  Mext manthiy | The home vall fiold a fre diifll between
Afire drifl shall be held duing | during sieep hours between 042009 | fradrand | 11PM and 6 AM.
sleeping hoursonca every 6 | and 012010, evary six ]
marihs, manths The administrator will use a menthly check
Repeat Viglatian - 10122/2008 theraafter | Tistlo ensure compBance. Steps have been taken 10
: ’ sorrect violation; full
compliance is not verifiablie
$-5-10
Do aitials {(DPW)
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Christian Crusade
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‘VIOLATION REPORT | %
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 35 Pa.Cede Chapter 2680 Page B of 10 |
N |
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER i
Chelten Christlan Grusarle i {23280 I
s e AEAT, Newplls Bonned Stroot,, hilasialnhin 38 €04 41
INSPECTION DATES REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE |
02ip3/2010 _ Donald Frey, Paul NMatzger, Sanford Stone . !
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY BATE REGIONAL L!C NG APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE f
- CORRECTION , '
a;é::;égi:%9/ ?szw e Y Tl uemy §£’5:1t3 t
avi i
1 3 {/ /
REGULATION VIOLATIONICLASS DATEBY PLAN OF CORRECT! DATE .
8¢ Pa.Code § 2800, : WHICH {inciude a stap-by-step plan to correct COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specitic viclxtion, sg walt az a plan VERIFIED
WitL BE to asauve tha violation does not racur) BY DPW
COMPLETED |
187 it was net peseible ta substenticte 3-2-10 The medcation for resident’s #2 and #3
The homa ahalt foiow the trsat prescribed orders wesa being was given, but staff &4 nol record the
directions of the prazeriber, fottowed. Medication ordered to be informiation on the medication
adminiaterad at 8:00 PM had not adroinistration records (MAR'S). The
baen recorded as given betwean 2dministrator witl use 2 chackfist 10 ensure
Q210122010 and 0208720100 this vialation wil not reccour and will 2udit )
+ Rostent#2-Mespan500; | Ongeing | the MAR's weekly for complianca, g -5-10 S

Thacphyline 30; Metatcrmin
£00.

<« Resident #3 — Nifedipine 80;
Gemftredt, Glipizide 10,

The home will amend e residents MAR's
o ensure that ol the required staff intlals
are captured. The home will conduet an in-
servics with medication technicians.
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Christian Crusade
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VIOLATION REFORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Cade Chapler 2600 Page 10 of 10
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Chelten Christian Crusade I, - 1232380
4518 North Broad Strest, Philadelphia, PA 18141 .

cerified registered nuise
practitioner, delermine the
necessity of these services.

comprehensive support plan ha identifies
exactly how the home pland ko mest the
resent’s needs. The support piana will be
compleled on the Dapartment's requked form.
Foumns will be flled out in heir antirely, inciuding
sigratures ane datas,

Administratoridesignes will Judt 3t new suppart
plans for compliance.

INSFECTION BATES REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

02/09/2810 Donakd Frey, Paul Metzqer, Sanford Stone

SIGE\IATUREOF LEGAE ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

J CORRECTION - ' .
1. J“% F-zwre M ﬂww— F 570

T i

1 2 . 3 4 U7 [ 3

REGULATION VIQLATIONICLASS DATERBY PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Cade § 2600. . WHKCH | | [isclude a step-by-atep plan to corract COMPLIANCE
CORRECTION | the specific viokatfor, as well as a plan VERIFIED
WiLL BE {0 assure the violation does et recuz) BY 0PV
CCMPLETED

22’ The hame is providing services ke a 2101200 Admmistralor spoke with resident#1 abow

£ach home shall documentin | person with a Megan's Law wiiling an the resident's aysasamant and

the sesident's supportplan the  { convickon (resident 1), That sugzport pian the sk [fiffosos to giher tesidarts

medical, dental, vision, resident's assessmenl and support e o ol sure that the m‘?“’ :

hearing, mental heaith or ofher | plan did not address the resident's B e o | 4-5-70 S

behavioral care servicas that | atrisk behavicrsand a plan ko wazﬁwmw“mmdmm -

will be mede available Lo the provide adequate profeclion. and fett that it wars undair b wrile thia ool

resident, of referrals for the ' record. Resident #1 decided bo mova oot from

resident o owside servicas if the homie and the parote board waas notifed.

the resident’s physician,

physician's assistant or A residents will have a detailed, |






